APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

STG PUBLIC SCHOOL
830836
45742

CHINAKURALI - MELUKOTE ROAD,PANDAVAPURA TALUK,MANDYA
DISTRICT KARNATAKA - 571455

MACHAMMA M A
M.A. ,M.Ed, PGDSLM
principal@stgpublicschool.com

08236297345

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Extension-of-

Affiliation.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-
Certificate.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-
Certification-Proforma.pdf

https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-
Water-Sanitary-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
ITIS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::




1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-
Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-
Academic-Calender-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-
Managing-Committee-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Parents-
Teachers-Association-PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Last-Three-

APPLICABILITY Year-Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MACHAMMA M A
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 00

TGT 13



PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 91 91

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)

100

36

1:1.5
Mr. Naveena N J

Mr. Kumaraswamay M S & Mrs. Rashmi K C

13193
48 & 51

5&94



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

SHASHIKALAC S

SUSHMADEVSD

AMRUTHA VIVEK

ASHWINIH S

BHAGYALAKSHMI K

BHAGYAMMA P

DHARANENDRA H C

GAJENDRA N

JYOTHI M K

LAKSHMI C A

MAMATHA LK

NAVEENA N J

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

YES
50
50

https://youtu.be/xhOKNmMK1Xec?si=WuPxr8WX7G6TUuzJ

MA
MSC
PUC
M A
M.A
M.A
DRAWING DIP
B SC
M SC
M A
M.A

MSC



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PRASANNACN

RESHMA SULTANA

RAMYA KH

JAYASHREE

MANJULA KN S

MEGHANAD C

KUMARA SWAMY M S

SHEELA S

SELVA KUMARI K

ARCHANA A

SEETHALAKSHMI N

JYOTHIM A

NAVEENAKUMARA D P

YAMUNA S K

WILMA ANTHONY S

YASHODAMMA J

SHWETHABT

MALATHIAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

BA

MA

B.Sc

MA

B ED

MCA

MSW

DIPLOMA IN MUSIC
BED, Diploma in MONTESSORI
B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

BA

B.Ed

PUC, D.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

BA



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

MADHAVI C

SHAMALA

REETHA A J

NAGARATHNA N

MONICA M

MANJULA M K

SAVITHAHS

REMYA S NAIR

RAKESHA B P

RASHMI K C

MALA M

DARSHANA BELLAKKIK P

MAMATHAB S

PRAKASHA H

NAGAPRIYARS

RANJITHA C M

SUVARNA J

DAVID ARULANDHU KUMAR S

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

BA

PUC, PPT
MA

B.COM, MONTESSORI
BA

M.Sc, M.Ed
BA, D.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Ped, M.Ped
B.Ped, M.Ped
M.A

B.Ed

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

YOGITHAS P

AKSHATHAH

ARPITHAM S

SUSHMITHAB V

POOJA S

BINDULR

BINDUMN

G Sita

SWATHI K

DIVYAM S

AKSHATHA CK

DILEEP B P

SUNITHA JACINTHA

K S ROHITH GOWDA

ANUHL

SABASTIN AMMAL

LINGARAJU S M

SHILPAKN

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

NTT

PET

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

BE

M.Sc

BE

M.Sc

M.A

PUC

M.Sc

B.A

B.V.A

B.Com., B.Ped., M.Ped.

B.com, MONTESSORI

B.A

BA

PUC, KARATE

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

Montessori



67

VASUDHA S K

NTT

B.Sc



