

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	STG PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830836
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45742
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHINAKURALI - MELUKOTE ROAD,PANDAVAPURA TALUK,MANDYA DISTRICT KARNATAKA - 571455
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MACHAMMA M A
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,M.Ed, PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@stgpublicschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08236297345

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Extension-of-Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certification-Proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-Water-Sanitary-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic-Calender-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managing-Committee-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Parents-Teachers-Association-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stgpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Last-Three-Year-Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MACHAMMA M A
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	00
	TGT	13

	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Naveena N J
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Kumaraswamay M S & Mrs. Rashmi K C

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	91	91	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13193
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 94

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	50
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	50
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/xh0KNmK1Xec?si=WuPxr8WX7G6TUuzJ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHASHIKALA C S	PRT	MA
2	SUSHMA DEV S D	PRT	MSC
3	AMRUTHA VIVEK	PRT	PUC
4	ASHWINI H S	PRT	M A
5	BHAGYALAKSHMI K	PRT	M.A
6	BHAGYAMMA P	PRT	M.A
7	DHARANENDRA H C	PRT	DRAWING DIP
8	GAJENDRA N	PRT	B SC
9	JYOTHI M K	PRT	M SC
10	LAKSHMI C A	PRT	M A
11	MAMATHA L K	TGT	M.A
12	NAVEENA N J	TGT	MSC

13	PRASANNA C N	PRT	B A
14	RESHMA SULTANA	PRT	MA
15	RAMYA K H	PRT	B.Sc
16	JAYASHREE	TGT	MA
17	MANJULA K N S	PRT	B ED
18	MEGHANA D C	TGT	MCA
19	KUMARA SWAMY M S	TGT	MSW
20	SHEELA S	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN MUSIC
21	SELVA KUMARI K	NTT	BED, Diploma in MONTESSORI
22	ARCHANA A	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
23	SEETHALAKSHMI N	TGT	M.A
24	JYOTHI M A	TGT	M.Sc
25	NAVEENAKUMARA D P	OTHER	M.A
26	YAMUNA S K	NTT	BA
27	WILMA ANTHONY S	PRT	B.Ed
28	YASHODAMMA J	PRT	PUC, D.Ed
29	SHWETHA B T	NTT	M.A, B.Ed
30	MALATHI A R	PRT	BA

31	MADHAVI C	NTT	BA
32	SHAMALA	NTT	PUC, PPT
33	REETHA A J	PRT	MA
34	NAGARATHNA N	NTT	B.COM, MONTESSORI
35	MONICA M	PRT	BA
36	MANJULA M K	TGT	M.Sc, M.Ed
37	SAVITHA H S	PRT	BA, D.Ed
38	REMYA S NAIR	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
39	RAKESHA B P	PET	B.Ped, M.Ped
40	RASHMI K C	PET	B.Ped, M.Ped
41	MALA M	PRT	M.A
42	DARSHANA BELLAKKI K P	PRT	B.Ed
43	MAMATHA B S	PRT	M.A
44	PRAKASHA H	TGT	M.A
45	NAGAPRIYA R S	PRT	M.A
46	RANJITHA C M	PRT	M.Sc
47	SUVARNA J	TGT	M.A
48	DAVID ARULANDHU KUMAR S	TGT	M.Sc

49	YOGITHA S P	PRT	B E
50	AKSHATHA H	PRT	M.Sc
51	ARPITHA M S	PRT	B E
52	SUSHMITHA B V	PRT	M.Sc
53	POOJA S	PRT	M.A
54	BINDU L R	OTHER	PUC
55	BINDU M N	PRT	M.Sc
56	G Sita	PRT	B.A
57	SWATHI K	PRT	B.V.A
58	DIVYA M S	PET	B.Com., B.Ped., M.Ped.
59	AKSHATHA C K	NTT	B.com, MONTESSORI
60	DILEEP B P	PET	B.A
61	SUNITHA JACINTHA	PRT	BA
62	K S ROHITH GOWDA	OTHER	PUC, KARATE
63	ANU H L	PRT	M.Sc
64	SABASTIN AMMAL	PRT	B.A
65	LINGARAJU S M	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
66	SHILPA K N	NTT	Montessori

67

VASUDHA S K

NTT

B.Sc